
 Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati 

Jijamata Mahavidyalaya Buldana 
Academic Calendar: 2019-2020 

Sr. No. Events/Programme Date/ Days of Week 
1 College Reopens Monday, 10 June 2019 

2 
Admission Procedures (UG & PG)  Monday, 10 June 2019To  

Thursday, 18 June 2019 
3 Commencement of Regular Classes Thursday, 19 June 2019 
4 International Yoga Day 21, June 2019 
5 Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Birth Anniversary 26, June 2019 
6 International Population Day 11, July 2019 
7 Principals Address to admitted students 15, July 2019 
8 Lokmanya Tilak Birth Anniversary,  23, July 2019 
9 Cargill Win   Day 9, Aug. 2019 

10 Book exhibition Last Week of July 2019 

11 
Lokmanya Tilak Death Anniversary & 
Annabhau Sathe Birth Anniversary 

1, August, 2019 

12 
Karnti Din, Dr. S. R. Rangnathan Birth 
Anniversary 

9, August 2019 

13 Vikram Sarabhai Birth Anniversary 12, August 2019 
14 Independent Day 15, August 2019 
15 Sadbhavana Divas 20, August 2019 
16 National Sports Day 29, August 2019 
17 Teachers Day 5, September 2019 
18 International Literacy Day  8, September 2019 
19 Hindi National Language Day  14, September 2019 
20 World Ozone Day 16, September 2019 
21 National Social Service (NSS) Day 24, September 2019 

22 
Dr. S. R. Rangnathan Death Anniversary, 
World Tourism Day   

27, September 2019 

23 Internal Assessment (Unit Test) Third Week of Sept. 2019 

24 
Mahatma Gandhi & Lalbhadur Shastri 
Birth Anniversary 

2, Oct. 2019 

25 Wildlife Week First Week of Oct. 2019 

 
Winter Vacation  Thursday, 24 October 2019 to 

Wednesday, 20 November 2019 
26 Dr. Homi Bhabha Birth Anniversary 30, October 2019 

27 
Panduit Jawaharlal Nehru Birth 
Anniversary 

14, November 2019 

28 National Press Day 16, November 2019 

 
Maharashtra Hutatma (Martyr Day) Din, 
C. V. Raman Death Anniversary   

21, November 2019 

 Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Death Anniversary  28, November 2019 
 World AIDS Awareness Day 1, December 2019 



 World Handicap Day 3,  December 2019 
 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Death Anniversary 6,  December 2019 
 World Human Right Day  10,  December 2019 
 Sant Gadge Baba Death Anniversary 20,  December 2019 
 National Consumers Day 24,  December 2019 
 NCC Day Last Week of Nov. 2019 

 
Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Birth 
Anniversary Celebration/College 
Gathering  

25 to 27 December 2019 

 
Savitribai Phule Birth Anniversary, 
Women Freedom Day 

3, January 2020 

 
National Youth Day, Rajmata Jijabai Birth 
Anniversary  

12, January 2020 

 
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Birth 
Anniversary   

23, January 2020 

 Republic Day 26, January 2020 
 Mahatma Gandhi Death Anniversary 30, January 2020  
 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19, Feb. 2020 

 
Marathi State Language Day (Regional 
Language Day) 

27, Feb. 2020 

 National Science Day 28, Feb. 2020 
 Internal Assessment (Test Exam) Third Week of March 2020 
 World Women’s Day 8, March 2020 

 
Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Death 
Anniversary 

10, April 2020 

 Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14, April 2020 
 World Earth Day 22, April 2020 
 World Book Day 23, April 2020 
 Maharashtra Din, Labour Day 1, May 2020 

 
Excursions/     industrial/field Visit/Study 
Tour 

On Holiday 

 
Summer Vacation Monday, 27 April 2020 to 

Saturday, 6 June 2020 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Section -2: Terms, Vacations & Holidays (2019-20) 
 

A) Terms, Vacations & Holidays (2019-20) 

Sr. 
No. 

Terms/Vacation Commencement Cessation Total 
Days 

1 First Session Monday, 10 June 2019 
Wednesday, 23 October, 
2019 

108 

2 Admission Process Monday, 10 June 2019 Thus day, 18 June 2019 10 
3 Teaching Days  

(First Session) 
Thus day, 19 June 2019 

Saturday, 12 October 
2019 

90 

4 First Term Vacation Thursday, 24 October 
2019 

Wednesday,20 
November 2019 

24 

5 Second Session Thursday, 21  
November 2019 

Saturday, 25 April 2020 126 

6 Teaching Days 
(Second Session) 

Thursday, 21  
November 2019 

Saturday, 30 March 2019 96 

7 Second Term Vacation Monday, 27 April 2020 Saturday, 6 June 2020 36 
 

B) Holiday (2018-19) 
 

S.N. Festivals / Holidays Day & Date 
1 Bakri Id (Id-Ul-Zuba) Monday, 12 August 2019 
2 Independence Day Thursday, 15th August 2019 
3 Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) Saturday, 17th August 2019 
4 Ganesh Chaturthi Monday, 2nd September 2019 
5 Gouri Poojani Friday, 6th September 2019 
6 Moharum Tuesday, 10th  September 2019 
7 Sarvapitru Amawasyya Saturday, 28th September 2019 
8 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday, 2nd October 2019 
9 Dasara Thursday, 8th October 2019 
10 Christmas Wednesday, 25th December 2019 
11 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Wednesday, 19th February 2020 
12 Mahashivratri Friday21st Feb. 2020 
13 Holi (Second day) Thursday, 10th March 2020 
14 Goodi  Padwa Wednesday, 25th March 2020 
15 Ram Navmi Thursday, 2nd April, 2020 
16 Mahavir Jayanti Monday,6th April 2020 
17 Good Friday Friday, 10th April 2020 
18 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Tuesday,14th April 2020 

 

Following Holidays fall on Sunday: 

1. Republic Day - 26th Jan. 2020 

 


